Terms and Conditions – Photomarathon Sheffield 2023:

- 1 entry per registered place (individual or team) consists of 1 photo per topic (6 photos in total), taken in Sheffield on the day of the event between 10am and 4pm.
- Copyright remains with the photographer. By entering Photomarathon Sheffield, you
 give permission for the organisers and sponsors to publicly display and distribute
 your images and name (individual or team, as provided at registration) in print and
 online. This includes exhibitions, social media, promotional materials and
 publications.
- Any personal information that participants share will be used solely in accordance with UK data protection legislation. By registering for Photomarathon Sheffield, you agree that your information may be used for administration and updates related to the event.
- Photomarathon Sheffield will not pass on your images or data to a third party without prior consent.
- Photomarathon Sheffield reserves the right to disqualify an entrant or remove images from the website and/or exhibition at its discretion.
- We want everyone to enjoy the event and stay safe. Your safety and wellbeing, along with your kit, equipment, clothing, etc., is your responsibility and we cannot be responsible for any loss or damage.
- If Photomarathon Sheffield is cancelled or postponed, we will notify entrants as soon as possible. The organisers and sponsors cannot be held accountable for any expenses incurred in connection with your visit (e.g. personal travel or accommodation).
- The organisers and a panel of independent judges will choose a winning and runner-up photo per topic, plus a winning overall set of 6 photos, a winning set by an under-16 and a winning set by smartphone user. They will judge photos on the criteria of creativity and originality.
- Winners will be notified by email within a month of the event. If a winner does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize and award it to a replacement winner.
- Photomarathon Sheffield's primary organiser is Our Favourite Places, c/o Eleven Design, 12 Westbrook Court, Sharrow Vale Road, Sheffield, S11 8YZ (registered company number: 04928899).
- Registration implies acceptance of these terms and conditions.